BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor Fowler & Hammer, Inc. FINAL
313 Monitor Street, La Crosse, WI 54603 Estimate Number #6 May

Contract King Street Neighborhood - Phase 3 Resolution Number 20-0407 & 20-1297

Date May-24 Contingency Amount $45,100.00

EDF # 20-002.02 Contract Amount $458,626.35

Job Number TRFF-20-22 Change Order #1 $462,722.26

LCine | ftem Unit of
Section Title Item | Code Item Description Measure | Quantity | Unit Price Total

g Street-Street Removals
1 1 |Concrete Curb & Gutter LF 4130.0 $3.99 $16,478.70
2 4 |Concrete Pavement (Any Thickness) SY 816.0 $1.44 $1,175.04
3 7 |Bituminous Pavement (Any Thickness) SY 8275.0 $3.20 $26,480.00
4 6 [Bituminous Sawing (Full Depth) LF 250.0 $4.00 $1,000.00
5 2 |Concrete Sawing (Full Depth) LF 61.0 $8.00 $488.00
6 9 |Tree Removal & Stump Grubbing DI 0.0 $37.28 $0.00
7 1001 |Remove & Salvage Landscape Pavers SF 0.0 $2.66 $0.00

Street-Street Installations
8 100 |[Standard Curb & Gutter (Including 6" Compacted Crushed Rock) [LF 4269.0 $12.90 $55,070.10
9 121 |Concrete Flatwork (4") SF 2072.0 $5.05 $10,463.60
10 121 |[Concrete Flatwork (5") SF 2072.0 $5.80 $12,017.60
11 121 |Concrete Flatwork (6") SF 2235.0 $5.40 $12,069.00
12 121 |Concrete Flatwork (7") SF 465.0 $5.75 $2,673.75
13 120 |Truncated Dome Warning Fields (2'x4") EA 30.0 $275.00 $8,250.00

Concrete Pavement (Including 6" Compacted Crushed Rock
14 122 |Base & tie Bars) (9") SY 1184.0 $66.60 $78,854.40
15 170 |Erosion Control Installation & Maintenance LS 100% $5,000.00 $5,000.00
16 171 |Temporary Traffic Control LS 100% $11,978.50 $11,978.50
17 173 |Restoration (Hydro) SY 750.0 $14.38 $10,785.00
18 1000 [Reject Curb, 30" (Including 6" Compacted Crushed Rock) LF 85.0 $23.90 $2,031.50
Change Order #1 LS 100% $4,095.91 $4,095.91
[Page 1 of 4




BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor Fowler & Hammer, Inc. FINAL
313 Monitor Street, La Crosse, Wl 54603 Estimate Number #6 May

Contract King Street Neighborhood - Phase 3 Resolution Number 20-0407 & 20-1297

Date May-24 Contingency Amount $45,100.00

EDF # 20-002.02 Contract Amount $458,626.35

Job Number TRFF-20-22 Change Order #1 $462,722.26

Line | ltem Unit of
Section Title item | Code Item Description Measure | Quantity | Unit Price Total

ing Street-Storm Sewer

i 19 199 |Core & Pour Manhole Finishing EA 1.0 $1,095.50 $1,095.50
20 200 |Remove Storm Sewer Pipe (Any Size up to 10 FT Deep) LF 122.5 $21.30 $2,609.25
21 210 |SDR-35 PVC Catch Basin Lead (12") LF 227.5 $51.65 $11,750.38
22 255 |Catch Basin (Type A) EA 2.0 $1,573.01 $3,146.02
23 255 |Catch Basin (Type B) EA 6.0 $1,573.01 $9,438.06
24 250 (48" 1.D. Standard Pre-Cast Concrete Manhole (Less than 5 FT) |[EA 1.0 $2,240.76 $2,240.76
25 250 |48" |.D. Standard Pre-Cast Concrete Manhole (5-10 FT) EA 1.0 $5,755.26 $5,755.26
26 251 |60" 1.D. Standard Pre-Cast Concrete Manhole (5 -10 FT) EA 1.0 $9,585.00 $9,585.00
27 270 |Connect to Existing Storm Manhole EA 2.0 $852.00 $1,704.00
28 273 |Replace Rings (Manhole) IN 13.0 $53.25 $692.25
29 273 |Replace Rings (Catch Basin Type B) IN 12.0 $53.25 $639.00
30 274 |Remove & Fill Catch Basin EA 6.0 $213.00 $1,278.00

ng Street-Sanitary Sewer
31 199 |Core & Pour Manhole Finishing EA 7.0 $1,095.50 $7,668.50
32 620 |[Deep) EA 6.0 $3,349.43 $20,096.58
33 620 [Standard Pre-Cast Concrete Sanitary Manhole (10-14FT Deep) |EA 3.0 $3,562.43 $10,687.29
34 611 |SDR-35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8") LF 618.0 $68.16 $42,122.88
35 811 |SDR-35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (10") LF 86.3 $73.49 $6,342.19
36 611 |[SDR-35 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (12") LF 606.5 $83.75 $50,794.38
37 610 |SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (12") LF 84.5 $86.50 $7,309.25
38 612 |SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Lateral (4") LF 2599 $42.60 $11,071.74
39 612 |SDR-26 PVC Sanitary Lateral (6") LF 38.3 $47.93 $1,835.72
40 | 1006 |SDR-35 PVC Sanitary Lateral (8") LF 31.0 $53.25 $1,650.75

King Street-Water

41 1005 |2" Polystyrene Insulation SF 32.0 $3.41 $109.12

Page 2 of 4




BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor Fowler & Hammer, Inc. FINAL
313 Monitor Street, La Crosse, WI 54603 Estimate Number #6 May
Contract King Street Neighborhood - Phase 3 Resolution Number 20-0407 & 20-1297
Date May-24 Contingency Amount $45,100.00
EDF # 20-002.02 Contract Amount $458,626.35
Job Number TRFF-20-22 Change Order #1 $462,722.26
Line [ ltem Unit of
Section Title Item | Code Item Description Measure [ Quantity | Unit Price Total

FUNDING SOURCE:

2020 #506 King Streeet - Phase 2 Streets - Special Assessments

$257,793.57

2020 #506 King Streeet - Phase 2 - Storm Utility $18,000.00

2020 #506 King Streeet - Phase 2 - Unbudgeted Storm Utility |$28,955.10

2020 #506 King Streeet - Phase 2 - Sanitary Utility $130,000.00

2020 #506 King Streeet - Phase 2 - Unbudgeted Sanitary Utility |$29,688.40
Water Utility Cash Reserve Fund 645 $4,095.91

TOTAL $468,532.98

Page 3 of 4




BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS - MONTHLY ESTIMATE

Contractor Fowler & Hammer, Inc. FINAL
313 Monitor Street, La Crosse, Wl 54603 Estimate Number #6 May
Contract King Street Neighborhood - Phase 3 Resolution Number 20-0407 & 20-1297
Date May-24 Contingency Amount $45,100.00
EDF # 20-002.02 Contract Amount $458,626.35
Job Number TRFF-20-22 Change Order #1 $462,722.26
Line [ ftem Unit of
Section Title ltem | Code Item Description Measure | Quantity | Unit Price Total
Total Completed $468,532.98
Less 0% Retainage $0.00
Amount due on Contract of total amount of work to date: $468,532.98
. T— Total Previous Estimates $468,532.98
Audited Estimate No.  #6 May $0.00
COMPTROLLER ... ...ttt i i i e e e
RESOLUTION
RESOLVED: That an order be drawn in favor of ... ... Fowler & Hammer, Inc........... for the sum of $0.00

the same being payment of the estimate for the King Street Neighborhood - Phase 3

Respectfully Submitted,

COUNCIL COMMITTEE

Page 4 of 4

APPROVED BY BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS




